> \$40,00 7831;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Bavardage Limited | Dennet Limited | 105/18/2004 | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | You've Got Post Limited | |
|--------------------|---|--|
| Doing Business As: | You've Got Post! | |
| Street Address: | Level 36, Menara Citibank, 165 Jalan Ampang | |
| City: | Kuala Lumpur | |
| State/Country: | MALAYSIA | |
| Postal Code: | 50450 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 78312468 | YOU'VE GOT POST!, EARTH'S BEST FREEMAIL, WWW.YOUVEGOTPOST.COM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)765-6948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126133156

Email: admin@mpctrust.org

Correspondent Name: Katerina Theohari-Smith

Address Line 1: 1133 Broadway, Suite 706

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010-8065

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Katerina Theohari-Smith
Address Line 1: 1133 Broadway, Suite 706

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010-8065

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0079

900008231

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Katerina Theohari-Smith |
|--|-------------------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=04639775-2#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0080



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 4639775

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that BAVARDAGE LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of YOU'VE GOT POST LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 18th May 2004





RECORDED: 05/19/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002854 FRAME: 00&108A